
LEAGUE SCHEDULE 2025
  MP BASEBALL DIVISION 1

Team Contact Person

Rose Hill 1 1 Nicholas Begler

Rose Hill 2 2 Tommy Rhodenbaugh

Haysville 1 3 William (Bill) Holtz
Rose Hill 3 4 Tanner Stauffer

Douglass 5 Crystal Olds

Haysville 2 6 Aaron Slone

Haysville 3 7 Joseph Allen

Date Game Time Visitor Home Location

6:00 or 7:45pm

Monday, May 12 1 6:00 4 1 RH - Gregory

2 7:45 2 1 RH - Gregory

3 6:00 3 7 PC #7

4 6 5 Moved to June 17th

Wednesday, May 14 5 6;00 2 7 PC #2
6 7:45 5 3 PC #2

7 7:45 6 4 RH - Showalter

BYE 1

Monday, May 19 8 6:00 7 5 Douglass - South
9 6:00 6 2 RH - Grace Park

10 6:00 1 3 PC #7
BYE 4

Wednesday, May 21 11 6:00 7 4 RH - Gregory

12 7:45 5 4 RH - Gregory

13 6:00 3 2 RH - Grace Park

14 6:00 1 6 PC #2

Wednesday, May 28 15 6:00 3 6 PC #7

16 6:00 5 2 RH - Gregory

17 7:45 4 2 RH - Gregory

18 7:45 7 1 RH - Showalter

Friday, May 30 19 6:00 3 4 RH - Gregory

20 7:45 5 1 RH - Gregory
21 7:45 6 7 PC #4

BYE 2

Monday, June 2 22 6:00 4 3 PC #4

23 7;45 6 3 PC #4

24 7:45 1 7 PC #2

25 6:00 2 5 Douglass - South

Wednesday, June 4 26 6:00 7 6 PC #7

27 6:00 1 5 Douglass - South
28 6:00 2 4 RH - Gregory

BYE 3

(CONTINUED)



  MP BASEBALL DIVISION 1

Team Contact Person

Rose Hill 1 1 Nicholas Begler

Rose Hill 2 2 Tommy Rhodenbaugh

Haysville 1 3 William (Bill) Holtz
Rose Hill 3 4 Tanner Stauffer

Douglass 5 Crystal Olds

Haysville 2 6 Aaron Slone

Haysville 3 7 Joseph Allen

Date Time Visitor Home Location

6:00 or 7:45pm

Monday, June 9 29 6:00 2 7 PC #4

30 6:00 3 5 Douglass - South
31 7:45 1 4 RH - Gregory

BYE 6

Wednesday, June 11 32 6:00 7 3 PC #7

33 6:00 4 6 PC #2

34 7:45 5 6 PC #2

35 7:45 1 2 RH - Gregory

Tuesday, June 17 4 6:00 6 5 Douglass - North

LOCATIONS:

Plagens Carpenter Sports Complex Shorty Cox Sports Complex Douglass High School

(East Flds = #7 & 8)   Showalter & Gregory North or South Field

(Inside Flds = # 2 & 4) 629 E. School St, Rose Hill 910 E 1st St

665 W. 63rd St, Haysville Douglass, KS

Grace Park

406 Park Lane

Rose Hill, KS


